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DETASSELER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie detasseler is identified by means of a frame serial number. 7
This serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the
number of the detasseler. As for further identification, the engine has a
serial number, the hydrostatic pump has a serial number, the wheel motors have
identification tags, and the planetary hubs have identification plates that
describe the type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service
when ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing
Company, record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided
below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

DETASSELER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
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610291 - PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Hub-spindle sub-assembly
Spindle
Seal
Bearing cup
Bearing cone
Bearing cup
Bearing cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining ring
Pipe plug
Stud

Internal gear
Carrier assembly
Ring gear

0-ring

Cover assembly

Cover

Cover cap

Bolt
Disconnect cap
Disconnect rod
0-ring

0-ring

Pipe plug

ID plate

Input shaft assembly
Input shaft
Retaining ring
Spring
Spacer

Input gear

Thrust spacer

Thrust spacer

Thrust washer

Bolt

Shoulder bolt

Coupling

Flat washer
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PART NO.

610154
610038
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
160911

610148
610933
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610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
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610917
610151
610152
610048
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610936
610145
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610920
610921
610922
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610923

610037

610049
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PART NO.

610156
610052
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
610911
610148
610912
610929
610903
610157
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160
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DESCRIPTION

Hub-spindle sub-assembly

Spindle
Seal
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
0-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0-Ring
0-Ring
Pipe Plug
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer
Retaining Ring



NOTICE

The following three pages contain decals for the 1982 8200
These decals can be obtained at no cost and should be used
whenever your machine is repainted or when the decals
become worn, weathered, or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals involving personal
safety. They have been attached for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525

.532.



8200 DECALS

Part No. Qty. Description Location
650814 1 Park Brake Decal Near Parking Brake Lever
650847 2 No Passenger Decal (1) - Left Rear Leg
(1) = Left of Operator Station
650848 1 Slip or Fall Decal On Left Rear Leg
650849 1 Engine Fuel Decal Near Fuel Filler Neck
650851 2 Shields Decal On Side of Top Engine Cover
650852 1 Read Manual Decal Top of Console
650865 2 Hagie Decal On Side of Top Engine Cover
650867 2 8200 Decal On Side of Top Engine Cover
650881 1 Choke Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650953 1 Gasoline Decal Near Fuel Filler Neck
650956 1 Temperature Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650957 1 011 Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650958 1 Generator Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650967 1 Throttle Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650968 1 Hydrostatic Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650977 1 Flasher Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650981 1 Cooling System Decal Near Radiator Cap
650982 1 Electrical System Decal Left Hand Side of 0il1 Tank
650985 4 Wheel Bolt Torque Decal One Each Wheel Rim
650870 1 Auto/Manual Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650871 1 LH, Ctr, & RH Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650879 1 Up & Down Decal On Console Sheet Metal
650820 6 Caution - Moving Parts " Puller Head Mounting Bar
650931 6 Hagie Decal 1 3/4 x 4 Front Shield of Roller Assembly
650989 6 Caution - Shields Decal On Roller Shields
650892 3 Tasseltrol Depth Adjustment Tasseltrol Arm Near Depth Indicator

650819 8 Danger - Cutting Blades RH & LH Side Cutter Shields
-B3.
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OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING

WHILE

¥ FEILLET

| JELING
FLUEL AFTER

CARELESSNE s WITH FUEL CAN
KILL

BEIREG - Ealne Fuel Decol

AWARNING

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED
TO CARRY PASSENGERS
FAILURE TO HEEP PASSENGERS OFF

MAaY RESULT IN THEIR 'NJURY OR
DEATH
0052 - feod Monual Decr

EART - Mo Posserver (el

CAUTION

DON'T RISK INJURY BY
SLIPPING OR FALLING
BE CAREFUL

A\ CAUTION

WATCH YOUR STEP

0@ - fiovinn Forte Deenl

A CAUTION

SHIELDS ARE FOR
YOUR PROTECTION
HKEEP THERM IN
PLACE

Shields are for your
protection. Keep them
in place

EOEE] - hislde
5090 - Snields Deml 5] - Shields Den

( (



E0E] - 1 3 x b Hole Decol

A CAUTION

wfe Presturs cooling systen
bt Remawe cap low

098] - (ool lng System [ecol

AUTO MANUAL LEFT CENTER RIGHT

HED - AandTounl Decal
0] - Left, Certer od Mioht Deool

KEEP AWAY;
CUTTING
BLADES

BEEIY - Qutting Blodes Decanl

PARKING U
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Part No. Req.

606844
610030
610377
615003
618088
606499
610050
614566
610257
610318
605601
760097
620225
606004
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
501102
503000
606952
504702
5044955
618336
505005
505200
615450
611141
205300
506410
615426
503820
601256
601194
615427
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
618011
614554
615464
614077
615385
614365
611260
614338
614555
614556
614549
615568
615569
614425
601198
615442
615449
618115
611204
616026
614340
615465
616056
618090
618109

red

5

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
3
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
4
2
2
2
1
2
3
1
2
1
1
1
3
2
i
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
3
2
3

&
4
4
3
1
3
1
1
2
4
1
4

1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX ROW ROLLER PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

Description

sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount
Sundstrand Series 18 ::mm_ Mator
Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in
Large Manifold

011 Cooler

Large Cessna Pump
3=Section Flow Divider
Front Return Manifold
3-5pool Electric qugm
Steering Motor 6.2 in
Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 011 Tank

Puller Lift Cylinder Assembly

Gresen wlmunnd Yalve

Steering Cylinder 1 1/2 x 6

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb.

Dipstick 8 in.

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug

1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Relief valve 2000 PSI

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb

1 NPT % 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing

1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
06C1T=06FJX=-06F JX45-112
12TWM-12FJX-12MJ-53

1 NPT % 90° Elbow

1 174 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
0BTWM-D8FJX90-10FJX-114

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1" 2-Braild Red Hose x 31

11/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
DBTWM=08FJX=10FJX=107

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1/4 NPT x 909 x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/16MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x x 3/4 WIIC

3/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T=-06FIX=-06FJX-240
0BC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-105
B4C1T-06FJX-06F JX-88
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-29

Restrictor Elbow Assembly
04C1T=06FJX=06FJx=44
DBC1T=08FJX=08FJX=52
10C2AT-10FJX=10FJ%-42
16C2ZAT=16FJX=-16FJX90-114
0BC1T-D6FJX-06FJX-140

RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX=132

3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110

"04C1T-06FJX-06FJX=55

04C1T-D6FJX-06FIX-126

3/4 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX=78
04C1T-06FJX-06F)X=37
10C2AT=10FJX=10FJX=B0
08C1T-08FJX=08FJX=133
04C1T=06FJN=06FIX=-32

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
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4 Gal. Priority

123
125

127
128
129
130
131
fTE

Part No. Req.

218119
618126
716000
616178
714561
618183
H18448
715664
616035
618241
6l1128
611126
618486
610051
611147
607500
618520
714560
615473
618302
615571
618496
506200
618248
615589
611159
611124
503600
504210
504501
614240
714350
506005
505201
610029
611125
610028
618279
5056101
715660
505213
618327
618330
506701
714331
503700
618449
618518
618156
610305
614342
614501
614483
614505
614101
614504
618311
505210
616032
618482
601265
714340
712440
601223
502800

Fo520%

1

1
1
b
1
2
3
1
1
3
2
3
1
b
5
1
1
2
2
q
4
2
2
2
2
i
[
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
b4
2
4
3
4
1
1
F4
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
f

Deseription

9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 90% x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 90° x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

7/8 MOR x 909 x 3/4 WIIC

9716 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
DBC1T-D6FJIX-06FJX-219

1/4 MOR % 909 ¥ 3/4 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 900 x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Run Tee

Barnes Motor

1/2 NPT % 3/4 MJIC

BGR53 Flow Divider

1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee

1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18

1 5/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
Rear Leg :wnm-=—_n Tube Assembly
3/4 MOR x 45° x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 Close Nipple

1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
08TWM-12FJX-12FJX-126

3/4-16 arz_mm Plug

1/2 NPT x,90Y x 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT % 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 174 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT Clase Nipple

Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

16 GPM Flow Control

7/8 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC

1 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

1 1/4 NPT x 90° Side Outlet Elbow
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1716 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1 1/16 FJIC -3 7/8 WIIC

3/4 NPT % 907 x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
10C2AT=10FJX-10FJX-139
10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=139
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-339
10RLA-10FJX-10FJX=319
D4C1T-06F1X=06FJX=133
04C1T-06FIX-06FJX=-301

3/4 MIIC Union Tee

1 NPT ¥ 3 Pipe Nipple
DBC1T=-08F.)X=-08FJX=-66

3/4 FJIC = 9/16 MJIC

3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

{ o & SAAE MNIPFLE
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Part Ne. Req. Description Ref. Part No, Req. Description
BOBRAA 1  Sundsteand Serfes 23 Pump A-Mount 67 618119 5 8/16 MOR x 90% x 9/16 MJIC
610030 ? Sundtstrand Series 18 _..:mm._ Motor 68 618126 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
610377 1 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 909 x 3/4 Hose Barb
615003 1 Large Manifold 0 618178 6 1 65/16 MOR x 909 x 1 5/16 MJIC
618088 1 011 Cooler 71 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x 907 x 3/4 MJIC
610050 1 3-Section Flow Divider 73 618448 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
614566 1  Front Return Manifald 74 715664 1 11/4 NPT % 1 Hose Barb
606585 1 Cessna 3-5pool Valve 75 616035 1 OBCIT=06FJX=06FJX=219
610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 ind 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90% x 3/4 MJIC
605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 77 611128 12 7/8 MOR x 90° x 7/8 MJIC
7600497 1 Hydraulic 091 Tank 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
6520900 3 Puller Lift Cylinder Assembly 79 618486 2 9/16 FJIC Run Tee
606004 3  Gresen 1-5pool Valve a0 610051 6 Barnes Motor
620145 2 Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 % & a1 611147 & 1/2 NPT x 3/4 WJIC
605600 1 Michigan Filter 82 607500 1 BGR53 Flow Divider
605603 2 Line Diffuser 83 618520 1 1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee
611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. a4 714560 Z 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
614453 1 Dipstick B in. 85 615473 2 ODBC1T-D6FJX-08FJX-18
501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug A6 618302 4 15/16 MOR x 909 x 1 1/16 MJIC
603000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing “47 615571 4 Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 P51 88 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC
504702 1 3/4 NPT Close Nipple 84 506200 2 1 1/4 Close Nipple
504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 80 618248 2 1 1/16 MOR x x 1 1/16 MJIC
618336 1 11/16 MOR % 1 Hose Barb a] 615589 2 08TWM=12FJX=12FJX=126
505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 92 611159 4 3/4-16 0-Ring Plug
505200 ws... 1 NPT x Street Elbow 83 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 90Y x 7/8 WJIC
615450 2 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112 94 503600 2 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
611141 4  12TWM-12FJX-12MJ=53 a5 504210 1  3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
505300 g A& 1 NPT x El1bow 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT & 90" Elbow
506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 509 Street Elbow 97 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief valve
615426 2  OBTWM-0BFJX90-10FJX-114 98 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee 99 506005 1 1 1/4 NPT % 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
601194 1 11/4 Z-Braid Red Hose x 93 101 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
615427 2  0BTWM-0BFJX-10FJX-107 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR = 3/4 MJIC
610193 4 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow ma_._ﬂ.a_
611122 7 174 NPT x 909 % 9/16 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
611127 3 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 1056 506101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
611145 1 1/2 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
618011 ¢ 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
614554 4  AC1T=-06FJX-DEFJIX-240 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
615464 1 O0BCIT-0BFJX-08FJX-105 110 506701 1 11/4 NPT X 90° Side Outlet Elbow
614101 2  DAC1T-D6FJX-06FJX-133 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
615385 1 0BC1T-0BFJX-DBFJX-29 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
614365 3  Restrictor Elbow Assembly 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
611260 2  DAC1T-DBFJX-D6FJX-44 114 6185618 4 1 1/16 FJIC X 7/8 MJIC
614338 1 O0BC1T-DBFJX-08FJX-52 115 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 907 x 7/8 MJIC
614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 116 610305 4 3/4 NPT x 90° x 374 MJIC
614556 1 16C2AT-16FJ¥-16FJXG0 114 117 614342 1 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-139
614549 1 O06C1T-D6FJX-06FJX-140 118 614501 1 10C1T-10FJX-10FJ%-139
615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 119 614483 2 10C2AT=-10FJX-10FJX-339
615569 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 120 614505 2 1O0RLA=10FJX-10FJX-319
614425 1 OBC1T-0BFJX-DBFJX=-132 121 614101 1 0ACIT-D6FJX-06FJX-133
601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 122 614504 2 DACIT=-06FJX=06FJX=301
615442 2 OD4AC1T-06FJX=-06FJX-55 123 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee
615449 1  D&C1T=-D6FJIX-06FJX-126 124 506210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple
616115 2 3/4 MOR x x 9/16 MJIC 125 616032 1 OBC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-66
611204 4  DACLT-06FJX-06FJX-78 26 618440 1 9/16 MOR % uan_ %X 9/16 MJIC
616026 2 0ACLT=06FJX=DGFJX=37 27 618425 3 9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
614340 3  10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-80 } 128 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
615465 1 OBCIT-08FJX-DBFJX%-33 129 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
616056 2 D4ACIT-06FJX-06FJX-32 130 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
618090 3 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter 131 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
618109 4 3/d4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC 132 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
133 615401 1 06C1T-06FJX=06FJX-22
)3y Sosied | Ix ¢ P PENAILE
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW ROLLER PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

L
Ref. Part No. Req Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 606844 1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 65 618090 3 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
2 610030 2 Sundstrand Series 18 Whegl Motor 66 618109 4  3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
1 610377 3 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in? 4 Gal. Priority &7 618119 5 9/16 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
4 615003 1 Large Manifold 68 618126 1 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
5 618088 1 011 Cooler 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 90° x 3/4 Hose Barb
& 606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 90% x 1 5/16 MJIC
7 610050 1 3-5ection Flow Divider 71 714561 1 1NHPT X1 :m Hose Barb
8 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 72 618183 2 7/8B MOR x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
5 610257 1 3-5peol Electric ...n__<a 73 618448 2 §/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
10 610318 1 5Steering Motor 6.2 in 74 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT % 1 Hose Barb
11 605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 75 616035 1 06CIT-06FJX-D6FJX-219
12 760097 1 Hydraulic 011 Tank 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
13 620225 2 Puller Lift Cylinder Assembly 77 611128 8 7/8 MOR x 90° x 7/8 WIC
14 606004 2  Gresen 1-Spool Valve 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
15 620145 2 Steering Cylinder 1 1/2 x 6 79 610185 1 9/16 MOR Plug
16 605600 1 Michigan Filter a0 610051 4  Barnes Motor
17 605603 2 Line Diffuser a1 611147 5 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
18 611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT § Lb. 82 607500 1 BGR53 Flow Divider
19 614453 1 Dipstick 8 in. a3 618520 1 1/4 NPT % 9/16 MJIC Tee
20 501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 84 714560 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
21 503000 1 1/2 NPT % 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 85 615471 2 OB6C1T=06FJX=08FJX=18
22 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 P51 86 618302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 909 x 1 1/16 MJIC
23 504702 1  3/4 NPT Close Nipple *87 615571 4  Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee &8 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC
25 618336 1 11/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb B9 506200 2 1 1/4 Close Nipple
26 505005 1 1 NPT x :m NPT Reducer Bushing a0 618248 2 11716 MOR x 90" x 1 1/16 MJIC
27 505200 u......\ 1 NPT % 90 Street Elbow a1 615589 2 OBTWM-12FJX-12FJX-126
28 615450 2 06C1T-D6FJX-06FJX45-112 92 502800 1 3/8 NPT Pipe E_._w
29 611141 4 12TWM-12FJX-12MJ-53 93 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90% x 7/8 MJIC
30 505300 h.h.. 1 NPT x 90° Elbow 94 503600 £ 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
S| 506410 ~ 4 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow 95 504210 1 3/4 NPT % tm NPT Reducer Bushing
32 615426 2 OBTWM=0BFJX90-10FJX=-114 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
33 503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee a7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve
34 601256 2 1" 2-Braid Rad Hose x 31 a8 714350 1 3/4 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb
35 601194 1 11/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 29 506005 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
36 615427 2 OBTWM-08FJX-10FJX-107 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
17 610183 4  8/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 101 610029 2  Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
38 611122 4 1/4 NPT x 90% x 9/16 MJIC 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
39 611127 3 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow Control
40 611145 1 172 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
41 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MIIC 105 506101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
42 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
43 614101 2 04CIT-06FJX-06FJX=-133 167 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
44 615464 1  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX=105 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
a5 611159 4  3/4-16 0-Ring Plug 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
46 615385 1 08C1T=-08FJX=-08FJX=29 110 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT x 90° Side Outlet Elbow
a7 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 111 714331 Z 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
48 611260 2 04C1T-06FJX=-06FJX=-44 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
49 614338 2  OBC1T-0DBFJX-0BFJX-52 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
50 B14555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX=42 114 618518 4 1 1/16 FJIC m 7/8 MJIC
51 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 115 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MIIC
52 614549 1  06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140 116 610305 3  3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
53 615568 1  RH Sundsteand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 117 614507 2 10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=168
54 615569 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 118 614428 2 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-198
55 614425 1 08C1T=-08FJX-08FJX=132 119 614158 2 DAC1T-0BFJX-06FJX-199
56 601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 120 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
57 615442 2 04C1T-D6FJX-06FJX-55 121 714340 1 1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb
58 615449 1  06C1T-06FJX-Q6FIX-126 122 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
59 618115 4 3/4 MOR x 907 x 9/16 MJIC 123 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee
&0 611204 1 04C1T-06FJX-0D6FJX-78 4 505210 1 1 NPT x 3 _:wm z._n_m_u
6l 616026 2 DACLT-06FJX-D6FJX=37 125 616032 1  0BC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-66
62 614340 2 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-80 126 618482 2 374 FJIC % 9/16 MJIC
63 615465 1 08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-33 127 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
64 616056 2  0AC1T-D6FJX-06FJX=32 (2B Seszpm | 1 x @ PipE NispLs
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1682 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Ref, Part No. Req. Deseription Ref. Part No. Req. Description

1 606844 1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 66 618109 4 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

] 610030 2 Sundstrand Series 18 ::nmﬂ Motor 67 618119 4 9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

3 610377 1 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority 68 618126 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

4 615003 1 Large Manifold 9 716000 1 1 NPT x 90° x 3/4 Hose Barb

5 618088 1 01l Cooler 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 909 x 1 5/16 MJIC
] 606499 1  Large Cessna Pump n 714561 1 1 NPT x1 _Q.__ Hose Barb

7 610050 1 3-Section Flow Divider 72 618183 2 778 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

8 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 13 618448 2 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

9 606585 1 CGesspa 3-5pool Valve 74 715664 1 11/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

10 610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 ind 75 616035 1 cmn:-nmm.._fmnr._fﬂm

11 605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR ¢ 90¥ x 3/4 MJIC

12 760097 1 Hydraulic 011 Tank 77 611128 8 7/8 MOR x 909 x 7/8 MJIC

13 620900 2 Puller Lift Assembly 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

14 606004 2 Gresen 1-Spogl Valve 79 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

15 620145 2 Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 X 6 BO 610051 4 Barnes Motor

16 605600 1 Michigan Filter 8l 611147 5 172 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

17 605603 2 Line Diffuser a2 607500 1 BGR53 Flow Divider

18 611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. 81 618520 1 1/4 NPT % 9/16 MJIC Tee

19 614453 1 Dipstick 8 in. a4 714580 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

20 501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 85 615473 2 omn:.onm,._u-nmmmfpm

Zl 503000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 86 618302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 1/16 MJIC
22 6069572 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI *47 615571 4  Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
23 04702 1  3/4 NPT Close Nipple 88 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 45° x 9/16 MJIC

24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 89 506200 2 11/4 Close z._vm_u

25 618336 1 11/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb 90 618248 2 11/16 MOR x 90° = 1 1/16 MJIC
2h 505005 1 1NPT x :m NPT Reducer Bushing a1 615589 g 0BTWM=12FJX-12FJX-126

27 505200 ,NL._. 1 NPT x 90" Street Elbow 92 615401 1 onn_ﬁ-cmmr_x-mmmnu-mm

2B 615450 Z 06CIT=06FJX=06FJX45=112 93 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC

29 611141 4 12TWM-12FJ%-12MJ-53 94 503600 2 1/2 NPT Clase Nipple

an 505300 h..t. 1 NPT x 90% Elbow 95 504210 1 3/4 NPT % 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
31 506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 90° Street Elbow 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT % 909 Elbow

32 615426 2 OBTWM-0BFJX90-10FJX-=114 a7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve

dd 503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee 98 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose

34 601256 ¢ 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 99 506005 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
35 601194 1 11/84 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple

36 615427 2 0BTWM-08FJX=10FJX=107 101 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
a7 610193 4  6/16 MIIC Bulk Head Tee 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MIIC

38 611122 6 1/4 NPT x 902 x 9/16 MJIC 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow Control

39 611127 3 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC

a0 611145 1 172 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC 105 505101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee

i1 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 106 715660 1 11/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
42 618011 2 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 107 506213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
43 614101 4 D4ACIT-06FJX-06FJIX-133 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

a4 615464 1 O0BC1T-08FJX-D8FJX-105 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

45 611159 4 3/4-16 0-Ring Plug 110 506701 1 1 1/4 HPT % 90° Side Outlet Elbaw
46 615385 1 O0BC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-29 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

a7 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

48 611260 2 D4ACIT-D6FJX-06FJX-44 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

49 614338 2 (0BC1T-DBFJX-0D8FJX-52 114 618618 4 1 1/16 FJIE x 7/8 WIIC

50 614555 3 10C2AT=10FJX=10FJKX-42 115 618156 2 3/4 NPT x maw % 7/8 MJIC

51 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 116 610305 3 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

LY B14549 1 06C1T=-06FJX=06FJX=140 117 614507 2 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-166

§3 615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Mydraulic Tube Assy. 118 6514428 2 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-198

54 615660 1 LM Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 119 614158 2  DAC1T-D6FJX=06FJX-199

55 614425 1 OBC1T-D8FJX-08FJX-132 120 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

56 601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 121 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

57 615442 2  04C1T-06FIX-06FdX-55 122 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
58 615449 1 O06C1T-0&FJX-06FJX-126 123 618311 1 3/4 MIIC Union Tee

59 618115 2 3/4 MOR x 909 % 9/16 MJIC 124 505210 1* 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Tea

60 611204 3 D4ACIT-06FJX-DEFJX=78 %125 616032 1 OBC1T-0BFJX-DBFJX-66

61 616026 2 04C1T-06FIX-06FJIK-37 126 610185 2 9/16 MOR Plug

62 614340 2  10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-80 x 127 618425 2 §/16 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC

61 615465 1 O08C1T-08FJX-0BFJX=33 128 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

64 616056 2 0AC1T=-06FJX=06FJX=32 129 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Run Tee

[ 618090 3 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter FE = Sosib: I K& Papr MipPLE
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1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

Ref. Part Ho. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description

1 606844 1  Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount &7 618119 3 9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

2 610030 2  Sundstrand Serfes 18 z:nmd Motor 68 618126 1 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

3 610377 1 Cesspa Aux. Pump 1.24 in* 4 Gal. Priority 68 716000 1 1 NPT x 909 x 3/4 Hose Barb

] 615003 1 Large Manifold 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 909 x 1 5/16 MJIC
5 618088 1 0i1 Cooler 71 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

6 606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x 909 x 3/4 MJIC

7 610389 1 4-Section Flow Divider 73 618546 L} 178 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tes

8 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 74 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT % 1 Hose Barb

9 610257 1 3-Spool Electric __;_r..m 75 616035 1 O6C1T-06FJX-06FJX-219

10 610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 in 76 618241 3 374 MOR x 90° x 374 MJIC

11 605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 77578 oiabda 4 1/B NPT x 9/16 MJIC

12 760097 1 Hydraulic 011 Tank 78 518059 4 7/8 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

13 620215 3 Cutter Lift Cylinder 79 618486 2  9/16 FJIC Run Tee

14 606004 4 Gresen 1=-Spool Valve 80 618203 B Barnes Motor

15 620145 2  Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 x 6 a1 611147 6 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

16 605600 1 Michigan Filter B2 607500 1 BGRS3 Flow Divider

17 605603 2 Line Diffuser B3 618520 1 1/4 KPT x 9/16 MIIC Tee

18 611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. B4 714560 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

19 614453 1 Dipstick 8 in. B5 615473 2 DGC1T-DBFJX-DBFJX-18

20 501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 86 618302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90Y x 1 1/16 MJIC
21 503000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 37 615571 4 Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
22 806952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI BA 618496 2 374 MOR x 459 % 9/16 MJIC

23 504702 1 3/4 NPT Close Nipple 89 506200 2 1 1/4 Close z:“__w:.

24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee a0 618248 2 1 1/16 MOR x 90Y x 1 1/16 MJIC
25 618336 1 11/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb 91 615589 2 DATWM-12FJX-12FJX-126

26 505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 92 505102 1 1 NPT Pipe Plug

27 505200 3.4 1 NPT x 90% Street Elbow 93 611124 8 1/2 NPT x 90% x 7/B MJIC

28 615450 2 D6C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112 a4 503600 2 1/2 NPT Close Nipple

29 611141 4  12TWM=-12FJX=12MJ=53 95 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
a0 505300 g4 1 NPT x 90° Mwwax 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

il 506410 4 11/4 NPT x Street Elbow 97 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve

iz 615426 Z DBTWM=-DBFJX90=10FJX=114 9B 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hoze Barb

33 503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee 99 506005 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
34 601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple

35 601194 1 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 101 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheal Motor
36 615427 2  DBTWM-08FJX-10FJX-107 102 611125 18 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

37 610193 5 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow Control

18 611122 4 174 NPT x 902 x 9/16 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MDR x 30" x 1 1/16 MJIC

39 611127 3 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 105 505101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
40 611145 1 172 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

41 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
42 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

43 611246 2 DAC1T-06FJX-06FJX-174 109 618330 2 1 NPT = 1 5/16 MOR

44 615464 1  0BC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX=105 110 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT x 90° Side Outlet Elbow
15 614077 1 04C1T=06FJX=06FJX=88 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

46 615385 1  0BCI1T-08FJX-0BFJX-29 112 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
a7 614365 3  Restrictor Elbow Assembly 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
48 611260 2 DACIT-06FJX-06FJX-44 114 618518 4 11/16 FIIC % 7/8 MJIC

49 614338 4  0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX=-52 115 618156 4 3/4 NPT x 907 x 7/8 MJIC

50 614555 4  10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 116 610305 5 3/4 NPT x 907 x 374 MJIC

51 614556 1  16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX00-114 117 614154 3 DACIT-D6FJX-06FJ%-221

52 614549 1  06C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-140 118 615514 6 O0B8CI1T-0BFJX-10FJX-276

53 615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 119 614076 1 04C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-119

54 615369 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 120 614561 2 0ACIT-08FJIX-10FJ%-100

55 614425 3 0BCIT-08FJX=08FJX=13 121 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee

56 601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 122 505210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple

57 615442 2  DAC1T-06FJX-D6FJX-55 123 616032 1 DBC1T-OBFJX-DBFJX-66

58 615449 1  06C1T=06FJX=06FJX=126 124 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

59 618115 4 3/4 MOR x x 9/16 MJIC 125 502800 1 3/8 NPT Pipe Plug
60 611204 1 04C1T-D6FJX-DGFJX-78 w126 614101 2 04C1T-06FJX=06FJX=133
61 616026 2 0ACI1T-06FJX-06FJX=37 127 714340 1 1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb
62 614368 2 08C1T-0B8FJX-08FJX-60 128 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
63 615465 1 0BC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-33 129 601223 1 1/2 2-Braid Red Hose x 37 1/2
64 616056 2 DACIT-DGFJIX-0D6FJX-32 130 611206 2 DAC1T-06FJX-D6FJX-66
65 618090 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter 131 611159 4 3/4=16 0-Ring Plug
66 618109 4 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC /3L Engisd ) I % ¢ Pipxr NidAe g




ASTH FENI BPSHT

$997 INDNEIS W 0I5




g

RO e O U e B

Part No. Req.

606844
610030
610377
615003
618088
606499
610389
614566
606585
610318
605601
760097
620372
606004
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
s0l102
503000
606952
504702
504955
618336
505005
505200
615450
611141
505300
506410
615426
303820
601256
601194
615427
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
618011
611246
615464
614077
615385
611208
611260
614338
614555
614556
614549
615568
6156569
614425
601198
615442
615449
618115
611204
616026
614368
615465
616056
618090

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
4
2
1
2
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
34
£x
4

F
4
2
4
2
1
2
4
0
3
1
3
2
4
1
2
1
2
2
4
4
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
2

1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Deseription

Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount
Sundstrand Wheel Motor mmﬂ_n» 18
Cessna Aux, Pump 1.24 in
Large Manifold

011 Cooler

Large Cessna Pump
4-Section Flow Divider
Front Return Manifold
Cessna 3-5pool Valve 3
Steering Motor 6.2 in
Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 041 Tank

Cutter Lift Cylinder

Gresen 1=5pool Valve

Steering Cylinder 1 1/2 x 6
Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Prassura Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb.

011 Dip Stick 8 in.

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug

1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Relief valve 2000 P51

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb

1 NPT % p\m NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT x 90° S5treet Elbow
06C1T=-06FJX=06FJX45=112
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53

1 NPT x 902 Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 909 Street Elbow
DETWM-0BFJX90-10FJX-114

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31

1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
DBTWM-08FJX-10FJX-107

§/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1/4 NPT ¥ 90% x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR xnp 1/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT % 90° x 3/4 MWJIC

3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT % 9/16 MJIC
04C1T-06FJX-06F)%=174
0AC1T=-08FJX-08BFJX-105
(4C1T=-06FJX=-06F JX-B8
0AC1T=08FJX=08FJX=29
04C1T=06FJX=06F JX=66
0AC1T=06FJX=06F)X=-44
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-52
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
16C2AT=16FJX=16FJX30=114
06C1T=-06FJX-06FJX=140

RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.

08C1T-08FJ%-08FJX-132

3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110
04C1T=06FJX=06FJX=55
06C1T-06FJX-DBFJX-126

3/4 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T-06FJ%-06FJX-78
04C1T-DBFJK-DEFJIX-37
0BC1T-DBFJX-0BFJX-60
OBC1T-DAFJX-08FJX-33
D4C1T-06FJX-06FJX-32

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter

- 69 -

4 Gal.Priority

Raf. Part Na.- Req.
66 618109 i
67 618119 2
68 618126 3
69 716000 1
70 618178 [
71 714561 1
12 618183 2
73 618546 1
71 715664 1
75 616035 1
76 618241 3
7 R I3 i 7 i
78 618050 4
79 618486 3
80 618203 m
81 611147 6
a2 607500 1
83 618520 1
84 714560 2
85 615473 2
86 618302 4
*87 615571 4
88 618496 2
a9 506200 2
90 618248 2
a1 616589 2
a2 505102 1
93 611124 a8
94 503600 2
a5 Lo4210 1
96 504501 1
g7 614240 1
9% 714350 1
a9 506005 1

100 505201 1

101 610025 2

102 611126 18

103 610028 1

104 618279 1

105 505101 1

106 715660 1

107 505213 1

108 618327 1

109 618330 2

110 506701 1
111 714331 2
112 f01265 1
113 618449 d
114 618518 A
115 618156 A

116 610305 5
117 614154 3
118 615514 &
119 614076 1

120 614561 2
121 618311 1
122 505210 1

123 616032 1
124 618482 2
125 615401 1
126 614101 2

127 618425 3

128 618440 1

129 714340 1

130 712440 1

111 601223 1

132 611159 4

133 Sos520% \

Description
3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 90° x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT = 1 1/4 Hose Barb

7/8 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

1/B HPTF x 9/16 MJIC flun Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T-06FXJ-06FJX-219

3/4 MOR % 900 x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Hun Tee

Barnes Motor

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

BGRE3 Flow Divider

1/4 NPT % 9/16 MIIC Tea

1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T-6FJX-08FJX-18

1 5/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1,16 MJIC
Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
3/4 MOR x 45% x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 Clase z*ﬁmdm
1 1/16 MOR x 90" x 1 1/16 MJIC
QBTWM=12FJX-12FJX-126

1 NPT Pipe vwca

1/2 NPT x 90% x 7/B MIIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 909 Elbow

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 174 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT Close Nipple

Sundstrand Wheel Motor Serfes 15
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MIIC

16 GPM Flow Control

7/8 MOR x 902 x 1 1/16 MJIC

1 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/4 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

1 1/4 NPT x 90° Side Outlet Elbow
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

i/4 Z-Braid Red Hose x 140

1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Teo

1 1/16 FJIC = 7/8 MIIC

3/4 NPT = 902 x 7/8 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
MAC1T-06FJX-06FJX=221
0BCIT-0BFJX-10FJX=276
DACIT-06FJX=06FJX-119
08C1T=-08FJX=10FJX=100

3/4 MJIIC Unfon Tee

1 NPT % 3 Pipe Nipple
OBC1T=0DBFJX=0D8FJX-66

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
O6C1T-D6FJX-06FJX=22
DACIT-06FJIX-06FJX=133

9/16 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 1-Braid Black Hose x 37 1/2
3i/4-16 0-Ring Plug

1% w PIPE NIPPLE
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1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROM CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

Ref, Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Heq. Description

1 606844 1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 67 618119 3 9716 MOR x 90% x 9/16 MJIC

2 610030 2 Sundstrand Series 1B Wheel Motor 68 618126 1 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

3 610377 1 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in® 4 Gal. Priority 69 716000 1 1 NPT z 90° x 3/4 Hose Barb

4 615003 1 Large Manifold 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 90% = 1 5/16 MJIC
5 618088 1 011 Cooler 71 714561 1 1 NPT %1 1/4 Hose Barb

] 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in? 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

7 610050 1 3-Section Flow Divider 73 618546 3 1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

B 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 74 715661 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

9 610257 1 3-5poel Electric .:.Zm 75 616035 1 0BCIT-D6FJX-06FJX-219

10 610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 in 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

11 605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 7 T SioggEET 3 1/B NPTF % 9/16 MJIC

12 760097 1  Hydraulie 011 Tank 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

13 620215 3 Cutter Lift Assembly 79 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Run Tee

14 &06004 3 Gresen 1-5peal Valve 80 618203 " 6 Barnes Motor

15 620145 2 Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 x 6 a1 611147 5 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

16 605600 1 Michigan Filter B2 607500 1 BGR53 Flow Divider

17 605603 2 Line Diffuser 83 618520 1 1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee

18 611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. 84 714560 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

19 614453 1 Dip 5tick 8 1in. 85 615473 2 O06C1T-06FJX=0BFJX=18

20 501102 1 1/4 HPT Pipe Plug 86 6518302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
21 503000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing *87 615571 4 Rear Leg _._ﬁ_mz._:n Tube Assembly
22 606952 1  Relief Valve 2000 PSI &8 618436 2 3/4 MOR x 457 x 9/16 MJIC

23 504702 1  3/4 NPT Close Nipple 89 506200 2 1 1/4 Close z:um_n

24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 90 618248 2 1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
25 618336 1 1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb 91 615589 Z OBTWM=1ZFJX=12FJX=126

26 505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 92 611159 4 3/4-16 n-ﬂ___m Plug

27 505200 3 A 1 NPT x 907 Street Elbow 93 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 80" x 7/8 MJIC

28 615450 2 06C1T-D6FJX-06FJIX45-112 94 503600 2 1/2 NPT Clese Nipple

29 611141 4  12TWM-12FJX=12MJ=53 95 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
30 505300 h.....-. 1 NPT x 90% Elhow 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

31 506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow a7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve

32 615426 2  OATWM-0BFJX90-10FJX-114 98 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

33 503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee 99 506005 2 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
34 601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 100 L05201 m 1 NPT Close Nipple

35 601194 1 11/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 101 610029 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
36 615427 2 0BTWM-0BFJX=10FJX=107 102 611125 14  3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

37 610193 4 9716 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow mu__nqz

38 611122 4 174 NPT x 909 x 9/16 MIIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MOR x 90% % 1 1/16 MJIC

39 611127 3 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MIIC 106 505101 1 1 HPT Pipe Tee

40 611145 1 1/2 NPT x a0% x 374 MJIC 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

a1 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
a2 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

43 614101 2 04C1T=-06FJIX=06FJX=-133 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

44 615464 1  OBCIT-DBFJX-08FJY-105 110 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT x 909 Side Outlet Elbow
45 614077 1  04C1T-06FIX-06FJX-B8 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

46 615385 1 OBC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-29 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

47 614365 3  Restrictor Elbow Assembly 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIIC Bulk Head Tee

48 611260 ?  DACIT-06FJX-06FJX-44 114 618518 4 1 1/16 FJIC % 7/8 MIIC

49 614338 3 O0BC1T-0BFJX-DBFJX=52 115 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MIIC

50 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJK-42 116 610305 4 374 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC

51 614566 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 ' 117 614158 2 DACIT-06FJX-D6FJX-199

52 614549 1 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=-140 118 614562 4  0BCIT-08FJX-10FJX-200

53 615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 119 614076 1 04C1T-06FJIX-06FJIX-119

54 615569 1 LM Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 120 614561 2  0BCLIT=08FJX-10FJX-100

85 614425 1 OBCIT-0BFJX=-08FJX=132 121 618311 1  3/4 MIIC Unfon Tee

56 601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hoze x 110 122 505210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple

57 615442 2 04C1T-D6FJX-D6FJX-55 123- 616032 1  DBC1T-08FJX-08FJX-66

58 615449 1 amnuq.amzxnmmmcuqﬁm 124 Gla482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

59 618115 4  3/4 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC 125 601265 1 374 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

60 611204 1 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX=78 Jm 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

Bl 616026 7 C04C1T-06FJX-06FJIX=37 127 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

62 614368 3 OBCIT-08FJX=-08FJX=60 128 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
63 615465 1 OBCIT-08FJX-08FJIX-33 129 611206 3 DACIT-06FJX-D6FJIX=66

64 616056 2 04CI1T-06FJX-06FJX-32 130 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
65 618090 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter 11 618176 1 1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
66 618109 4 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC 132 502800 1 3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

133 sag203 4§ JXR PipE NIPPLE
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Part No. Req.

606844
610030
610377
615003
618088
610388
610050
614566
606585
610318
605601
760097
620372
606004
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
501102
503000
606952
504702
504955
618336
505005
505200
615450
611141
505300
506410
615426
503820
601256
601194
615427
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
618011
611212
615464
614101
615385
611206
611260
614338
614555
614556
614549
615568
615569
614425
601198
615442
615449
618115
611204
616026
614368
615465
616056
618090
618109
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1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SI1X ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Description

Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A=Mount
Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Mgtor
Cessna Auxilary Pump 1.24 in
Large Manifold

011 Cooler 3
Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 1in
3-Section Flow Divider

Front Return Manifald

Cessna 3-5Spool Valve

Steering Motor 6.2 in3

Gresen “,#ﬂnw 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 011 Tank

Cutter Lift Cylinder

Gresen 1-Spoal Valve

Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 x &

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb.
Dipstick 8 in.

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug

1/2 NPT % 1/8 NPT Reducer Bushing
Relief valve 2000 PSI

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb

1 HPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
0BC1T-06FJX-06FJK45-112
nmq:znummum.pmzu.mu

1 NPT x Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 90° Street E1bow
0BTWM=08FJX90=10FJX=114

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31

1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 93
OBTWM-08FJX-10FJX-107

§9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
11/16 MOR x 1 1 /16 MJIC
1/2 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 374 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T=-06FJX=06F JX-164
OBC1T-0B8FJX-08FJX-105
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-133
DBC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-29
04C1T=06FJ%-06FJX-66
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-44
DBC1T=DBF JX=08FJX=52
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140

RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.

08C1T-08FJX-08FJX=132

3/4 2<Braid Red Hose x 110
04€1T=06FJ%=06FJ%-55
06C1T-0 mn._x-wan._xuﬂmm

3/4 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
D4C1T=-06FIX=-06FJX-78
04C1T=06FJX=06FJX=37
08C1T=08FJX=08FJX-60
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-33
O4C1T=-06FJX=-06FJX=32

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

-

.73.

Ref. Part No. Req.
7 618119 Z
68 618126 3
69 116000 1
70 618178 &
71 714561 1
72 618183 z
73 618546 3
74 115664 1
5 616035 1
76 618241 i
770070 ormmt
78 611126 3
79 618486 Fa
80 618203 [
a1 611147 5
a2 607500 1
a3 618520 1
a4 7114560 4
B5 615473 2
B& 618302 q

=87 615571 [
88 618496 2
89 506200 i
90 618248 F4
91 615589 2
a9z 618550 1
93 611124 [
94 503600 2
95 504210 1
96 504501 1
97 614240 1
98 714350 1
99 506005 2

100 506201 1

101 610029 i

102 611125 14

103 610028 1

104 618279 1

105 505101 1

106 715660 1

107 505213 1

108 618327 1

109 618330 F4

110 508701 1

111 714331 F

112 503700 2

113 618449 2

114 618518 i
115 618156 3

116 610305 4
117 614158 ?

118 614562 4
1139 614076 1
120 614561 2

121 618311 1

122 505210 1

123 616032 1

124 618482 2

125 618425 i

126 618440 1

127 601265 1

128 714340 1

129 712440 1

130 601223 1
131 618176 1
132 611159 q
123 615401 1

/34 Saszey |

Deseription

9/16 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 909 x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 90Y x 1 5/16 MIIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

7/8 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Haose Barb
0BC1T-06FJX-06FJX-219

3/4 MOR x 800 x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Run Tee

Barnes Motor

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

BGRE3 Flow Divider

1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Rur Tee

1 NPT & 1 Hose Barb
cmnpquamngx-ammmxmum

1 5/16 MOR x 90% x 1 1/16 MJIC
Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
3/4 MOR x 450 x 0/16 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple

1 1/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
08TWM=12FJX=12FJX-126

1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1/2 NPT x 907 x 7/8 MIIC

1/2 NPT Clase Nipple

3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT Close Nipple

Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

16 GPM Flow Control

7/8 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC

1 NPT Pipe Tes

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

1 1/4 NPT x 907 Side Dutlet Elbow
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1 1/16 FJIC 5 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90 x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT % 90° x 3/4 MJIC
DACLT-06FJX=06FJ%=199
DBC1T-08FJX-10FJX-200
O4c1T-06FIX-06FIX-119
08C1T-08FJX=10FJX=100

3/4 MJIC Union Tee

1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple
OBC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-66

3/4 FJIC % 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 45Y x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR % 909 x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 2-Brafd Red Hose x 140

1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 1=Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2

1" 4-Balt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
3/4-16 0=Ring Plug
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-22

Ix 4 Pree miAreE
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Part No. Req.

606844
610030
610377
615003
618088
610388
610050
614566
610257
610318
605601
760097
620215
606004
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
5011a2
503000
606952
504702
504955
618336
505005
505200
615450
611141
505300
506410
615426
503820
601256
601194
615427
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
618011
614101
615464
611206
615385
614365

611260

614338
614555
614556
614549
615568
615569
614425
601198
615442
615449
618115
611204
616026
614368
615465
616056
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FOUR ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL

Description

Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount
Sundstrand Wheel Motor uuﬂan» 18
Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in
Large Manifald

011 Cooler
Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 1nd
3-5ection Flow Divider

Front Return Manifeld

Electric 3-5pool <ndqm

Steering Motor 6.2 in

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulie 011 Tank

Cutter Lift Cylinder

Gresen 1-Spool Valve

Steering n“_izum1 Assembly 1 1/2 % B
Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb.

011 Dip Stick 8 1in.

1/4 NPT Pipe 1d=*

1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Relief Valve 2000 PS]

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/16 MOR = 1 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing

1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112
12TWM-12FJX-12MJ=53

1 NPT x 90° Elpow

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
OATWM-08F1X80-10FJX-114

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

1" Z=Braid Red Hose x 31

1 1/4 2=Braid Red Hose x 93
O8TWM=-08FJX-10FJX-107

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tea

1/4 NPT x 90° x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR x_1 1/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 JMIC
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-211
08C1T-08FJIX-08FJX-106
04C1T-06FIX-06FJ%-66
08C1T-08FJX=08FJX=-29

Restrictor Elbow Assembly
04C1T-06FJX=06FJ%=44
08C1T-DBFJX=-08FJX-52
10C2AT-10FJX=10FJX=42
16C2AT-16FIX-16FIX90-114
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140

RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
OBC1T-08FJX=08FJX=132

3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110
DAC1IT-06FJX=06FJX=55
06C1T=06FJX=-06FJX-126

X 9/16 MJIC
04C1T=-06FJX=-06FJX-78
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-37
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-33
04C1T=06FIX=-06FJX-32

S g

4 Gal, Priority

Ref,

65
66
67
68
69
10
71
72
73
74
75

76
770
78
79
80
81
82
83
B4
85
86
*§7
88
89
90
a1
92
93
94
a5
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
24
25
126
127
128
129

136

Part No. Req.

618090
618109
618119
618126
716000
618178
714561
618183
618546
715664
616035
618241

PRI

611126
618550
6168203
611147
607500
618520
714580
615471
618302
615571
618496
506200
618248
615589
618176
611124
503600
504210
504501
614240
714350
506005
505201
610029
611125
610028
618279
505101
715660
505213
618327
618330
506701
714331
503700
618449
618518
618156
610305
611210
614563
611159
601265
618311
505210
616032
618482
610185
714340
712440
601223
502800

Lfak2en

2

1

4
2
1
1
6
1
2
2
1
1
3
2
3
1
4
5
1
1
2
z
4
3
2
2
i
2
1
5
2
1
1
1
1
F
1
2
o
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
4
2
3
2
[
4
1
1
1
1
z
1
1
1
1
1
l

Description

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptar

3/4 MOR x amﬁm MJIC

9/16 MOR x 90Y x 9716 MJIC

9/16 MOR xnmapu MJIC

1 NPT x 90" x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 900 x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T=06FJX-06FJX-219

374 MOR x 909 x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
Barnes Motor

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

BGRS3 Flow Oivider

1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee

1 NPT % 1 Hoseé Barb
0BC1T-06FJX-08FJX-18

1 5/16 MOR x k1 1/16 MJIC
Hydraulic Tube Assembly

3/4 MOR x 45° x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple

1 1/16 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
O8TWM-12FJX=-12FJX-126

1" 4-Bolt wdmsau x 1 5/16 O-Ring
1/2 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

374 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 909 Elbow

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT Close Nipple

Sundstrand Wheel Motor Series 15
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

16 GPM Flow musﬁﬂa#

7/8 MOR x 90 % 1 1/16 MJIC

1 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 6/16 MOR

1 1/4 NPT x 909 Side Outlet Elbow
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1716 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1 1/16 FJIC x 7/8 WIIC

3/4 NPT x 900  7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX=156
O8C1T-08FJX-10FJX-150

3/4-16 0-Ring Plug

3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

3/4 MJIC Union Tee

1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-66

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR Plug

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT % 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 1-Braid Black EPOM x 37 1/2
3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

!X LipE N PELE
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1982 BZ00 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Ref. Part No. Req, Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 b06AA4 1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 65 618090 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
2 610030 2 Sundstrand Wheel Motor mwlmm 18 66 618109 4 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
3 610377 1 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority &7 618119 2 §/16 MOR x 900 x 9/16 MJIC
q 615003 1 Large Mapifold 68 618126 3 9/16 MOR x_9/16 MJIC
5 618088 1 011 Cooler 3 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 90° x uma Hose Barb
[} 610388 1  Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
7 610050 1 3=Section Flow Divider 71 714561 1 1NPT x1 1/4 Hose Barb
B 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x 90% x 3/4 MJIC
9 606585 1 Cessna 3-5pool Valve 73 618546 2 1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
10 610318 1 mﬂumlz.m Motor 6.2 ind 74 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
11 605601 ¢ Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 75 616035 1 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-219
12 760097 1 Hydraulic 011 Tank 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
13 620372 2 Cutter Lift Cylinder 778 S-pRRST Z 1/8 NPTF x 9/16 MJIC
14 606004 2 Gresen 1-Spool Valve 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
15 620145 2 Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/2 x & 79 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
16 605600 1 Michigan Filter 80 618203 4  Barnes Motor
17 605603 2 Line Diffuser 81 611147 5 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
18 611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb, 82 607500 1 BGRS3 Flow Divider
19 614453 1 041 Dip Stick 8 4n, 43 618520 1  1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee
20 501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipa Plug 84 714560 2 1 NPT % 1 Hose Barb
21 503000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing a5 615473 2 D6C1T-DBFJX-0BFJX-18
22 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 P51 86 618302 4 15716 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
23 S04702 1  3/4 NPT Close Nipple *B87 615571 4 Hydraulic d_:_wm Assembly
24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 88 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 45% x 9/16 MJIC
25 618336 1 11/16 MOR % 1 Hose Barb B89 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple
26 505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 90 618248 2 11/16 MOR x 509 x 1 1/16 MJIC
27 505200 3 4" 1 NPT x 900 Street Elbow 91 615589 2 0ATWM=12FJX-12FJX-126
28 615450 2 0BC1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112 92 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid md ack EPDM x 37 1/2
29 611141 4  12TWM-12FJX-12MJ=53 a3 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
30 505300 & 4 1 NPT x E1bow 94 603600 2 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
3 506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 50% Street Elbow a5 504210 1 3/4 NPT x :_m NPT Reducer Bushing
32 615426 2 OBTWM-08FJX90-10FJX-114 06 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
33 503820 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee 97 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve
34 601256 2 1" 2=Braid Red Hose x 31 a8 714350 1 3/4 WPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
35 601194 1 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 29 506005 2 1 1/4 WPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
36 615427 2 OBTWM-08FJX-10FJX-107 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
37 610193 4  9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 101 610029 2 Sundstrand .__sn...ﬂ Motor Series 15
i8 611122 B 1/4 NPT x 90° x 9/16 MJIC 102 611125 10 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
39 611127 3 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 103 &£10028 1 16 GPM Flow mu_._:.ﬂ
40 611145 1 172 HPT x 907 x 3/4 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/B MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
41 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 mJIC 105 505101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
42 618011 2 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
43 614101 4  04C1T-06FJX-06FJ%-133 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
44 615464 1  DBC1T-08FJX-DBFJX-105 108 618327 1 7/8B MOR x 3/4 MJIC
45 611206 2 DAC1T=06FJX=06FJX-66 108 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
46 615385 1 DBC1T-DBFJX-DBFJX-29 110 506701 1 11/4 NPT x 909 Side Outlet Elbow
47 611159 4  3/4-16 0=-Ring Plug 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
48 611260 2 04C1T-D6FJX-D6FJX-44 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
49 614338 2 0BC1T-08FJX=08BFJX=52 113 618449 2 11/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
50 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 114 618518 4 1 1/16 FJIC x 7/8 MJIC
51 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 115 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 909 x 7/B MJIC
52 614549 1 DBCI1T-DEFJIX-06FJX-140 116 610305 3 374 NPT x 900 x 3/4 MIIC
53 615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 117 611210 2 04C1T-06FJX-06FJ%-156
54 615569 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy, 118 614563 4  OBC1T-08FJX-10FJX=150
55 614425 1 08C1T7-08FJX-0BFJX-132 119 618550 1 1 1/4 4=Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPFTF
56 601188 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 120 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
57 615442 2  DACI1T-D6FJX-D6FJX-55 121 618311 1 3/4 MIIC Union Tee
58 615449 1 amﬂq-nmm;u-@mﬂ_x-»nm 122 505210 1 1 HPT x 3 Pipe Nipple
59 618115 2 3/4 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC 123 616032 1 0BC1T-08FJX%-D8FJX-66
&0 611204 1  DAC1T-06FJX-06FJX=-78 124 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MIIC
61 616026 Z  DAC1T=06F JX=D6FJX=37 125 618425 2 9/16 MOR x 45° x 9/16 MJIC
62 614368 2 DBC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX=60 126 610185 2 9/16 MOR Plug
63 615465 1  OBC1T-08FJX-DBFJX-33 127 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
64 616056 2 D4C1T-06FJX-06FJX=32 128 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
129 615401 1  0BCIT-06FJX-06FJX-22
130 618486 1 §9/16 FJIC Run Tee
/Al SeS5ELY | ) x ¢ PiPE NIPPLE
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Part No, Req.

606844
610030
610377
615003
618088
610388
610050
614566
610257
610318
605601
760097
620225
606004
620145
605600
605603
611051
614453
501102
503000
606952
504702
504955
618336
505005
505200
615450
611141
506300
506410
615426
505210
601256
601194
615427
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
618011
614101
615464
614077
615385
614365
611260
614338
614555
614556
614549
615568
615569
614425
601198
615442
615449
618115
611204
616026
614382
615465
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1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

Description

Sundstrand Series Z3 Pump A=Mount
Sundstrand Series 18 Whegl Motor
Cessna Aux, Pump 1.24 in
Large Manifold
011 Cooler
sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 {n?
3-Section Flow Divider

Front Return Manifold

3-5poal Electric :ﬁdqm

Steering Motor 6.2 in

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulie 011 Tank

Puller Lift Cylinder

Gresen 1-Spool Valve

Steering Cylinder 1 1/2 x &
Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT § Lb.
Dipstick 8 1in,

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug

1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb

1 NPT % 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53

1 NPT x 90° Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
OBTWM-08FJX90=10FJX=114

1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31

1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
0B8TWM=08FJX=10FJX=-107

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1/4 NPT x 909 x 9/16 MJIC

1 1716 MOR = 1 1/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 907 x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-133
0BC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-105
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-29

Restrictor Elbow Assembly
04C1T-06FJX=06FJX=44
08C1T=08FJX=08FJX=52
10C2AT=-10FJX=10FJX=-42
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX00-114
06C1T-06FJX=-06FJX-140

RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy.
DBC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-132

3/4 2-Braid Red Hoge x 110
D4C1T=06FJX-06FJX-55
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-126

3/4 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-78
04C1T=06FJX-06FJX-37
OBC1T-DBFJX-08FJX-40
ORC1T-0BFIX-08FJX=33

-79 -

4 Gal. Priority

Ref.

Part No. Req.

616056
618090
618109
618119
618126
/16000
618178
7145E1
618183
618482
715664
616035
618241
616032
611126
618311
604005
611147
607500
618520
714560
615473
618302
615571
618496
506200
618248
615589
618550
611124
503600
504210
504501
614240
714350
506005
505201
610029
611125
610028
618279
505101
715660
606213
618327
618330
506701
714331
503700
618449
618518
618156
610305
614561
614562
503820
601265
714340
712440
601223
618176
611159
502800
Santa
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Description

04C1T=06F JX=06FJX=32

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter

3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 900 x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 907 x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 90° x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb

7/8 MOR x 909 x 374 MJIC

3/4 FIIC x 8/16 MIIC

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=219

3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
08C1T=08FJX=08FJX=66

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 MJIC Union Tee

Orbital Motor 10.3 in3

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

BGR53 Flow Divider

1/8 NPT % 9/16 MJIC Tee

1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
06C1T-06FJX=-08F1X-18

1 5/16 MOR x 90% x 1 1/16 MJIC
Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
3/4 MOR x 45° x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT Close Mipple

1 1/16 MOR % 90° ¥ 1 1/16 MJIC
DBTWM-12FJX-12FJ%-126

1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1/2 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 1 HPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT Close Nipple

Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
3/4 MOR % 3/4 MJIC

16GPM Flow Control

7/8 MOR x 909 x 1 1/16 MJIC

1 NPT Pipe Tee

1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

1 1/4 NPT x 90° Side Dutlet Elbow
1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee

1 1/16 FJIC x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 907 x 3/4 MJIC
08C1T=08FJX=-10FJX-100
DBC1T-0BFJX-10FJX=200

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

3/4 2-Brald Red Hose x 140

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hoze Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 O-Ring
3/4-16 0-Ring Plug

3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

| x & Proc #IPPLE
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SI% ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL _

Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
606844 1  Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 65 6180080 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
610030 2 Sundstrand Series 1B ____.ﬁm_ Motor 66 618109 4 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
610377 1 Cessna Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority 67 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 900 x 9/16 MJIC
615003 1 Large Manifald 68 GlBl26 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
618088 1 01l Cooler 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 909 x uwa Hose Barb
610388 1  Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 ind 70 G1B178 & 15/16 MOR x 90° x 1 5/16 MJIC
610050 1 3-Section Flow Divider 71 7145861 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
614566 1 Front Return Manifold 72 61B183 2 7/8 MOR x 90Y x 3/4 MJIC
606585 1 Cessna 3-5pool Valve 73 618482 2 374 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
§10318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 in° 74 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 75 616035 1 cmﬂfamﬂx.mmax.mum
760097 1 Hydraulie 011 Tank 76 618241 3  3/4 MOR x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
620000 3  Puller Lift Cylinder 77 616032 1 08C1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-66
606004 3 Gresen 1-Spool Valve 78 611126 3 7/8B MOR x 7/8B MJIC
620145 2  Steering Cylinder Assembly 1 1/Z x 6 79 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee
605600 1 Michigan Filter 80 604005 6 Orbital Motor 10,3 in3
605603 2 Line Diffuser 81 611147 0D 1/2 WPT x 3/4 MJIC
611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. B2 607500 1 BGR53 Flow Oivider
614453 1 Dipstick 8 in. 83 618520 1  1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee
501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug a4 714580 2 1 HPT x 1 Hose Barb
503000 1 1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 85 615473 1 umﬂ._.-umzxém&x.pm
606952 1 Relief vValve 2000 PSI 86 618302 4 1 5/16 MDOR x 90" x 1 1/16 MJIC
504702 1 3/4 NPT Close Nipple *87 615571 4 Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee BB 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC
618336 1 1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb 89 06200 2 1 1/4 Clsoe ___;m;
505005 1 1 NPT x {m NPT Reducer Bushing 90 618248 2 11/16 MOR x 90" = 1 1/16 MJIC
505200 m.?.. 1 NPT x 90" Street Elbow 91 615589 2  OBTWM-12FJX-12FJX-126
615450 2 06C1T-06FJX-06GFJXA5-112 9z 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
611141 4  12TWM-12FJX=12MJ=53 93 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 90% x 7/8 MJIC
505300 LA 1 NPT x 90° Elbow 94 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
506410 4 1 1/4 NPT #4902 Street Elbow 95 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Reducer Bushing
615426 2 OATWM-08FJX00-10FJX-114 a6 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 909 Elbow
505210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple g7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve
601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 98 714350 1 3/4 NPT = 1/2 Hose Barb
601194 1 11/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 99 506005 Z 1 1/4 NPT £ 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
615427 2 OBTWM-0DBFJX=10FJX=107 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
610193 3 8/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 101 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
611122 7 1/4 NPT x 900 x 9/16 MJIC 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
611127 3 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow Control
611145 7 1/ NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8B MOR » 90% x 1 1/16 MJIC
610300 3 3/4 NPT z 3/4 MJIC 105 505101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
6518011 2 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 106 715660 1 11/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
611212 4 D4C1T-06FJX=-06FJX-164 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
615464 1  08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-105 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR = 374 MJIC
614101 2 (4CLT=-0BFJIX-06FJX-133 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16_MOR
615385 1" DBC1T-D8FJX-08FJX=29 110 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT x 90°% Side Outlet Elbow
614365 i Restrictor Elbow Assembly 111 714331 2 1 NPT % 3/4 Hose Barb
611260 2 DACL1T-06FJX-06FJX-44 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
614338 31 OBCIT-08FJIX-08F.JX-52 113 618449 2 1 1/6 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
614555 3 10C2AT-10FJ%-10FJX-42 114 618518 4 1 1/16 FJIC = 7/8 MJIC
614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 115 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 900 x 7/8 MJIC
614549 1  O06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=140 116 610305 4 3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 117 614561 2  0BC1T-08FJX=10FJX=100
615569 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 118 614562 4 DBC1T=-08BFJX=10FJX=200
614425 1 O08CIT-08FJX=0BFJK=132 119 618440 1 9/16 MOR = 909 x 9/16 MJIC
601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 120 618425 3 9/16 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC
615442 2 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX=55 121 503820 1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
615449 1 nmn:-ou_..h_wmmmmnfpmm 122 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
618115 4 3/4 MOR x £ 9/16 MJIC 123 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
611204 1 O4CIT-06FJX=06FJX=78 w24 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
616026 2 04ACIT-0BFJX-06FJX-37 125 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
614382 3 O0BCIT-DBFJX-08FJX-40 126 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 D-Ring
615465 1 08C1T-08FJX=-0BFJX-33 127 611159 4  3/4-16 0-Ring Plug
616056 ¢ DACLT=-0GFJX-06FJX-32 128 615401 1  06CIT-06FJX-06FJIX-22

129 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Run Tee

130 £ps@D | Jx i PIPE NiAALE
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1982 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

Ref, Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 606844 1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 63 615465 1 0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-33
2 610030 2 Sundstrand Series 18 t_._um__ Motor 64 616056 2 04C1T-06FJX-DBFJX-32
3 610377 1 Cesspa Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority &5 618090 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
4 615003 1 Large Manifold 66 618109 4  3/4 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
& 618088 1 0§l Cooler &7 618119 2 9/16 MOR x x 9/16 MJIC
6 610388 1  Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in3 68 618126 1 9/16 MOR % 9/16 MJIC
7 610050 1 3-Section Flow Divider 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 907 x 3/4 Hose Barb
8 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 900 = 1 5/16 MJIC
9 610257 1 3=5pool Electric Valv 71 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
10 610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 in 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x 909 x 3/4 MJIC
11 605601 Z Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 73 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
12 760097 1  Hydraulic 011 Tank 74 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
13 620225 2 Puller Lift Cylinder 75 616035 1  0BC1T-D6FJX-D6FJX-219
14 606004 2 Gresen 1-Spool Valve 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
15 620145 2 Steering Cylinder Assembly 1.5 x 6.0 77 616032 1  OBC1T-D8FJX-DBFJX-66
16 605600 1 Hichigan Filter 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8B MJIC
17 605603 2  Line Diffuser 79 618311 1  3/4 MJIC Union Tee
18 611051 1  Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT & Lb. B0 604005 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 ind
19 614453 1 Dipstick 8 in. 81 611147 8 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
20 fo1102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plu a2 607500 1 BGRSE3 Flow Divider
21 503000 1 1/2 NPT & w“a zlo. Reducer Bushing 83 618520 1 174 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee
22 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 84 714560 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
23 504702 1 3/4 NPT Close Nipple 85 615473 1 06C1T-06FJX=08FJX=18
24 504955 1 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 86 618302 4 15/16 MOR x 909 x 1 1/16 MJIC
25 618336 1 1 1/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb *g7 615571 4 Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
26 505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 88 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 459 x 9/16 MJIC
27 505200 34 1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow 89 506200 2 1174 Close z:..m._u
] 615450 2 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX45-112 90 618248 2 11/16 MOR x 90" x 1 1/16
29 611141 4 12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53 91 615589 2 DBTWM-12FJX-12FJX-126
30 506300 mL. 1 NPT x 90° Elbow 92 618176 1 1" 4-Balt Flange x 1 5/16 O=Ring
31 506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 90% Street Elbow a3 611124 § 1/2 NPT x 909 x 7/8 MJIC
¢ 32 615426 2 DBTWM-0BFJX80-10FJX-114 a4 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
i3 505210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple a5 504210 1 3/4 NPT x H\w NPT Reducer Bushing
34 601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90% Elbow
35 601194 1 1 1/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 97 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve
36 615427 2  OBTWM-DBFJX-10FJX-107 93 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
kY] 610193 3  9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tea 99 506005 2 1 1/4 NPT % 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
38 611122 4 1/4 NPT % % 9/16 MJIC 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
39 611127 3 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 101 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
a0 611145 5 1/2 NPT x 909 x 3/4 MJIC 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
41 610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flow Control
a2 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 104 618279 1 7/8 MOR x 909 x 1 1/16 MJIC
43 614101 2  04C1T-DEFJX-06FJX-133 105 505101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
44 615464 1 O0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-105 106 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
45 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF 107 505213 1 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
a6 615385 1 O0BC1T-DBFJX-0BFJX-29 108 618327 1 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
47 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
48 611260 2  04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-44 110 506701 1 11/ NPT x 90° Side Outlet Elbow
49 614338 2  08CLT-DBFJX-0BFJ-52 111 714311 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
50 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJx-42 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
51 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX=-16FJX90=-114 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
52 614549 1 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-140 114 618518 4 11/16 1,.:_“% 7/8 MJIC
53 615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 115 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90° x 7/8 MJIC
64 615569 1 LMW Sundstrand Pump Mydraulic Tube Assy. 116 610305 3  3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
55 614425 1 0BCIT-DBFJX-08FJX=132 117 610185 1 9/16 MOR Plug
56 601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 118 614563 4 DOBC1T-10FJX-10FJX-150
57 615442 2 04C1T=06FJ)X=06FJX=55 119- 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
58 615449 1 ...__mn:.caq.._fwmm,_u-ynm 120 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
59 618115 4 374 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC 121 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
60 611204 1  04CLT-06FJX-06FJX-78 W2 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black EPDM Hose x 37 1/2
61 616026 2 0ACIT-06FJX-06FJX-37 123 §03820 1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tea
62 614382 2 08C1T-DBFJX-08FJX-40 124 611159 4 3/4-16 0-Ring Plug
125 502800 1 3/8 NPT Pipe Plug

)2l  50529% | x4 Fipe MitteE
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1982 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
606844 1 Sundstrand Serdies 23 Pump A-Mount 64 616056 2 O4CIT-06FJX-06FJX-32
610030 2  Sundstrand Series 18 x:umd Motor 65 618090 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adapter
610377 1 Cesspa Aux. Pump 1.24 in” 4 Gal. Priority &6 618109 4  3/4 MOR x m:m MJIC
615003 1 Large Manifold 67 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
618088 1 041 Cooler 3 68 618126 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
610388 1  Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 in 69 716000 1 1 NPT x 90% x 3/4 Hose Barb
610050 1  3-S5ection Flow Divider 70 618178 6 1 5/16 MOR x 90" x 1 5/16 MJIC
614566 1 Front Return Manifold 71 714561 1 1NPTx1 wmm Hose Barb
606585 1 Cessna 3-Spool Valve 72 618183 2 7/8 MOR x % 3/4 WIC
610318 1 Steering Motor 6.2 ind 73 618482 2 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
605601 2 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 74 715664 1 11/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
760097 1 Hydraulie 011 Tank 75 616035 1 cmﬂ.—-cmm,;-mnmgu.ms
620900 2 Puller Lift Cylinder 76 618241 3 3/4 MOR x 90" x 3/4 MJIC
606004 2  Gresen 1-Spool Valve 77 616032 1 DBC1T-O0BFJX-DBFJX-66
620145 2 Steering Cylinder 1 1/2 x & 78 611126 3 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
605600 1 Michigan Filter 79 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee o
605603 2 Line Diffuser a0 604005 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 1n
611051 1 Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT 5 Lb. 81 611147 8 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
614453 1 011 Dipstick 8 in. 82 607500 1 BGRS3 Flaw Divider
501102 1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug a1 618520 1 1/4 NPT x 9/16 MIIC Tee
503000 1 172 NPT » 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 84 714560 2 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
606952 1  Relief Valve 2000 P51 a5 615473 1 amnp._.romm,_x.om_umxppm
504702 1 3/4 NPT Close Nipple 86 618302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90”7 x 1 1/16 MJIC
504955 1 3/4 HPT Pipe Tee *87 615571 4 Rear Leg Hydraulic Tube Assembly
618136 1 11/16 MOR x 1 Hose Barb 84 618496 2 3/4 MOR x 450 x 9/16 MJIC
505005 1 1 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 89 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple
505200 34" 1 NPT x 90" Street Elbow a0 618248 2 11716 MOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
615450 2 06C1T-D6FJX=06FJX45-112 91 615589 £ (BTWM-12FJX-12FJX-126
611141 4 12TWM-12FJX-12MJ-53 92 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt Zm___un % 1 5/16 D-Ring
505300 .m...a. 1 NPT x 90% Elbow 93 611124 5 172 NPT x 90% x 7/8 MJIC
506410 4 1 1/4 NPT x 90° Street Elbow 94 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
615426 2 DATWM-DBFJXS0-10FJX-114 95 504210 1  3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
505210 1 1 NPT x 3 Pipe Nipple 96 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow
601256 2 1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31 97 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve
601194 1 11/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 98 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/¢ Hose Barb
615427 2  DBTWM-DBFJX-10FJX-107 99 506005 2 1 1/4 NPT x 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
610193 1 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee 100 505201 1 1 NPT Close Nipple
611122 6 1/4 NPT x 907 x 9/16 MJIC 10 610029 2 Sundstrand Series 15 Wheoel Motor
611127 3 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 102 611125 2 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
611145 § 1/2 NPT x 90% x 3/4 MJIC 103 610028 1 16 GPM Flaw Control
610300 3 3/4 NPT x 3/4 WJIC 104 618279 1 7/BMOR x 90° x 1 1/16 MJIC
618011 2 3/B NPT x 9/16 MJIC 105 506101 1 1 NPT Pipe Tee
614101 4  DACIT-DEFJX-06FJX-133 106 715660 1 11/4 HPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
615464 1 OBC1T-OBFJX-0BFJX-105 107 505213 1 1 HPT x 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
618550 1 11/4 4-Balt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF 108 618327 1 7/B MOR x 3/4 MJIC
615385 1  0BC1T-D8FJX-0BFJX-29 109 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 110 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT x 909 Side Outlet E1bow
611260 2 DAC1T-DBFJX-06FJX-44 111 714331 2 1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
614338 2  DBC1T-DBFJX-0BFJX-52 112 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 113 618449 2 1 1/16 MJIC Bulk Head Tee
614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 114 618518 4 1 1/16 FJIC x 7/8 MJIC
614549 1 06C1T-D6FJX-06FJX-140 115 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90% x 7/8 MJIC
615568 1 RH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 116 610305 3 3/4 NPT x 90° x 3/4 MJIC
615569 1 LH Sundstrand Pump Hydraulic Tube Assy. 117 611159 4 3/4-16 0-Ring Plug
614425 1 OBC1T-DAFJX-08FJX-132 118 614563 4 DBC1T-10FJX-10FJX-150
601198 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 110 118 610185 2 9/16 MOR Plug
615442 2 DACIT-DGFJX-06FJX=55 120 618425 2 9/16 MOR x 45% x 9/16 MIIC
615449 1 O06CLT=-D6FJIX-D6FJIX-126 121 601265 1 3/4 2-Braid Red Hose x 140
618115 2 3/4 MOR x 90° x 9/16 MJIC 122 714340 1 172 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
611204 1 04C1T-D6FJX-06FJX-78 23 712440 1 1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
616026 2 DAC1T-D6FJX-06FJX-37 124 601223 1 1/2 1-Braid Black Hose x 37 1/2
614382 2 0BC1T-D8BFJX-0BFJX-40 125 503820 1 1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
615465 1 DBC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-33 126 615401 1 D6C1T-06FJIX-06FJX-22
127 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Run Tee
128 fosiey | x Y PrE VippL s
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ABBREVIATIONS

ADPTR - Adaptor

DET - Detail

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female 0-Ring

MJIC - Male J. I. C.

MOR - Male 0-Ring

P/N - Part Number

OQTY = Quantity

REF - Reference

REQ - Required

ST - Street

SWIV = Swivel

UNC - Unified National Course (Thread)
UNF = Unified National Fine (Thread
W/ - With

WLD - Weldment
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